#### 504355317 05/08/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4402008

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BAI WEIMIN	05/05/2017
ANTHONY J. REINHART	05/04/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RADIO SYSTEMS CORPORATION
Street Address:	10427 PETSAFE WAY
City:	KNOXVILLE
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37932

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15493190

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (678)406-8812

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 865-971-5102

Email: tdavis@bdbc.com, pbrewer@bdbc.com

Correspondent Name: PETER L. BREWER BAKER, DONELSON, BEAMAN,

Address Line 1: 265 BROOKVIEW CENTRE WAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: KNOXVILLE, TENNESSEE 37919

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2925118-141
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TAMI DAVIS
SIGNATURE:	/tami davis/
DATE SIGNED:	05/08/2017

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Inventor\_Assignment\_Weimin#page1.tif source=Inventor Assignment Reinhart#page1.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 042271 FRAME: 0760 504355317

## **ASSIGNMENT**

I, the below-identified Inventor, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to

### Radio Systems Corporation, a corporation of Delaware, domiciled in Knox County, TN

(hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to U.S. Serial No. <u>15/493,190</u>, filed on <u>4/21/2017</u>, entitled:

## **Pet Spray Training System**

and in all and to all rights of all kinds for all such subject matter or improvements therein including, but not limited to, the right to sue for patent infringement, past, present, and future, in any and all countries where patent rights are held. I agree to sign all papers necessary to secure all said patent rights, and request issuance of all said patents to Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

Bai Weimin

Inventor

**Date** 

Bai Weimin

PATENT REEL: 042271 FRAME: 0761

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

I, the below-identified Inventor, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to

Radio Systems Corporation, a corporation of Delaware, domiciled in Knox County, TN

(hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to U.S. Serial No. <u>15/493.190</u>, filed on <u>4/21/2017</u>, entitled:

## Pet Spray Training System

and in all and to all rights of all kinds for all such subject matter or improvements therein including, but not limited to, the right to sue for patent infringement, past, present, and future, in any and all countries where patent rights are held. I agree to sign all papers necessary to secure all said patent rights, and request issuance of all said patents to Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

5-4-17	Drumy J Hukal
Date	Inventor (
	Anthony J. Reinhart

IN THE COUNTY OF KNOX	) ) ss.:	
STATE OF TENNESSEE	)	
Personally appeared before me, subscribed before me the within NOTARY PUBLIC		 ted, and who
		restreet 2 positionomiconiconomicono

PATENT REEL: 042271 FRAME: 0762

RECORDED: 05/08/2017